

Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia 1325 G Street N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 202-626-5120 www.dcpsc.org

Public Notice

For Immediate Release: May 2, 2018

Contact: Kellie Armstead Didigu, Media Relations Specialist

 $\pmb{Email: kdidigu@psc.dc.gov}$

Office: 202-626-5124

DCPSC Website and eDocket System Temporarily Unavailable Due to Maintenance and Upgrades This Weekend, May 4th to 7th

(WASHINGTON, D.C.) – The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia (Commission) will be performing maintenance and upgrades to its <u>website</u> and <u>eDocket system</u> from Friday, May 4 to Sunday, May 6, 2018. During this maintenance window, the Commission's website and eDocket system will be temporarily unavailable beginning 9:30 p.m., Friday, May 4, 2018 until 8:00 a.m., Monday, May 7, 2018. All operations will resume immediately after the maintenance window.

To minimize downtime, the Commission is performing this upgrade during the weekend to ensure a smooth transition. The Commission apologizes for the inconvenience and appreciates your patience and understanding.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.

###